Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		•	s of receiving party(ies)		
WRB Company, Inc.		Name: TRIC To	ools, Inc.		
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗷 Assignment	⊒ Merger	Street Address: 2317 Blanding Ave., Suite D			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other					
		City: Alameda	State: CA Zip: 94501		
Execution Date: June 19, 2003		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	it number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		US 6,524,03	31		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Robert O. Guillot		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: 16279-14		⊑ Enclosed			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Intellectual F	Prop. Law Offices	8. Deposit account no	umber: 08-3240		
1901 S. Bascom Ave., S	uite 660				
City: Campbell State: CA	Zip: 95008	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Guillot Jun 19, 2003					
Name of Person Signin	ng /	Signature	Date		
Total nu	ımber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

n=19=03

02:36pm From-BECKER & ASSOCIATES

+3372351748

T-712 P.004/009 F-92

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Assignor:

WRB Company, Inc.

2317 Blanding Ave., Suite D

Alameda, CA. 94501

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

TRIC Tools, Inc.

2317 Blanding Ave., Suite D

Alameda, CA 94501

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to enforce and collect damages for all past and present infringement, and including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions as disclosed and/or claimed in the patent identified below and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

Patent Number: 6,524,031 Issue Date: February 25, 2003 Serial Number: 09/939,084 Filing Date: August 24, 2001

"Device and Method for Trenchless Replacement of Underground Pipe"

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignor or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

In witness whereof, this Patent Assignment is hereby executed as of this date, by Assignor.

Dated

2 19 July

Assignor

Name: WRB Company, Inc.

By: Robert Ward Carter

Title: President

Signed:

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0607 Jun 19 03 03:25p IPL0®

1.408.558.9960

Notar Public

p.5

Jun-19-03 02:36pm

02:36pm From-BECKER & ASSOCIATES

+3372351748

T-712 P.005/009 F-921

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF Louisland) ss.
COUNTY OF Lockeyoffe)

On <u>June 19, 2003</u> before me, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Rebert Wark Cartel</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0608

IPLO® Intellectual Property Law Offices

Michael J. Hughes Robert O. Guillot Raymond E. Roberts Larry B. Guernsey Gary B. Goates (Patent Agent) 1901 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 660 Campbell, California 95008 Telephone: (408) 558-9950 Facsimile: (408) 558-9960 www.iplo.com

FAX COVER LETTER

Date: June 19, 2003

TO:

Assignment Division

COMPANY:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PHONE:

FAX:

(703) 306-5995

FROM: DIRECT DIAL:

Robert O. Guillot (408) 558-7886

E-MAIL:

rguillot@IPLO.com

RE:

COMMENTS:

Please record, the attached Assignment.

Robert O. Guillot, Reg. No. 28,852

This facsimile contains confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above and may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or the person responsible for delivering it to the addressee you are hereby notified that reading disseminating distributing or copying this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile by mistake please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the Postal Service (we will reimburse postage). Thank you.

Originals: ☑ Not being sent Sent by: ☐ Post Office ☐ Messenger ☐ Air Courier ☐ E-Mail

Completed by Pat Beilmann

You should receive ____ 5 ___ page(s) including this page.

If the transmission is incomplete, please call 408.558.9950 as soon as possible.

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0609

			\ 7		
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	¥ ¥	V V	▼ ▼		
Tab settings					
	. O. P. Galantes.	2. Name and address of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: TRIC Too			
WRB Company, Inc.		Name: TINO TOO	, inc.		
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	□ Merger				
-	_	Street Address: 2317 Blanding Ave., Suite D			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
		City: Alameda	_{State:} CA _ _{Zip:} 94501		
Execution Date: June 19, 2003	3	•			
Execution Date: Unit 10, 200		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🗷 No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		US 6,524,031			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗀 Yes 🗶 No			
		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: 16279-14		**************************************			
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number	ber: 08-3240		
Street Address: Intellectual P	rop. Law Offices				
1901 S. Bascom Ave., S	uite 660				
City: Campbell State: CA	Zip: 95008	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing in	nformation is <u>tru</u> e and con	rect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original doo		1150 6/11/			
Robert O. Guillot		H 1/1111	Jun 19, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	g /	Signature	Date		
Total nur	mber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 3		